
NMFS  PUBLICATIONS  COORDINATION  GROUP (PCG) MEMBERS – 2003-04

NMFS Scientific Publications Office
• Willis Hobart:  Chief, NMFS Scientific Publications Office; Editor, Marine Fisheries Review

Sand Point; (206) 526-6108; Willis.Hobart@noaa.gov
• Sharyn Matriotti:  Managing Editor, Fishery Bulletin

Sand Point; (206) 526-5403; Sharyn.Mattrioti@noaa.gov
• Shelley Arenas:  Managing Editor, NOAA Professional Paper NMFS; SPO/Fishery Bulletin Webmaster

Sand Point; (206) 526-4815; Shelley.Arenas@noaa.gov
• Jacki Strader:  Managing Editor, Marine Fisheries Review

Sand Point; (206) 526-4814; Jacki.Strader@noaa.gov
• David Stanton:  Visual Information Specialist

Sand Point; (206) 526-6514; Dave.Stanton@noaa.gov
• Marie Leonard:  Editorial Assistant

Sand Point; (206) 526-4818; Marie.Leonard@noaa.gov

Alaska Fisheries Science Center
• Gary Duker:  Chief of Publications; Technical Editor (Biological Sciences)

Sand Point; (206) 526-4284; Gary.Duker@noaa.gov
• Susan Calderon:  AKFSC Webmaster; Technical Editor

Sand Point; (206) 526-4283; Susan.Calderon@noaa.gov
• James Lee:  Writer Editor

Sand Point; (206) 526-4529; Jim.Lee@noaa.gov
• Sonja Kromann:  National Marine Mammal Laboratory Librarian

Sand Point; (206) 526-4013; Sonja.Kromann@noaa.gov
• Wendy Carlson:  Visual Information Specialist

Sand Point; (206) 526-6455; Wendy.Carlson@noaa.gov
• Karna McKinney:  Visual Information Specialist

Sand Point; (206) 526-6458; Karna.McKinney@noaaa.gov
• Paula Johnson:  Librarian

Auke Bay; (907) 789-6010; Paula.Johnson@noaa.gov
• Neal Muirhead:  Technical Editor

Auke Bay; (907) 789-6061; Neal.Muirhead@noaa.gov

Northeast Fisheries Science Center
• Teri Frady:  Chief of Research Communications; Public Affairs Specialist

Woods Hole; (508) 495-2239; Teri.Frady@noaa.gov
• Jon Gibson:  Editorial Office Leader; Technical Writer-Editor (Biological Sciences)

Woods Hole; (508) 495-2228; Jon.Gibson@noaa.gov
• Laura Garner:  Editorial Office Web Manager; Editor

Woods Hole; (508) 495-2350; Laura.Garner@noaa.gov
• Claire Steimle:  Library Services Leader; Librarian (Biological Sciences)

Sandy Hook; (732) 872-3035; Claire.Steimle@noaa.gov
• Jacqueline Riley:  Librarian

Woods Hole; (508) 495-2260; Jacqueline.Riley@noaa.gov
• Judy Berrien:  Library Technician

Sandy Hook; (732) 872-3034; Judy.Berrien@noaa.gov
• Edgar Kleindinst:  NEFSC Webmaster; Network Specialist

Woods Hole; (508) 495-2280; Edgar.Kleindinst@noaa.gov

Northwest Fisheries Science Center
• Craig Wilson:  Librarian (Biological Sciences)

Montlake; (206) 860-3210; Craig.Wilson@noaa.gov
• Kathleen Jewett:  Technical Editor

Montlake; (206) 860-3208; Kathleen.Jewett@noaa.gov
• Alicia Matter:  Network Specialist

Montlake; (206) 860-3367; Alicia.Matter@noaa.gov



• Jim Bottom:  Technical Editor
Newport; (503) 867-0528; Jim.Bottom@noaa.gov

• JoAnne Butzerin:  Technical Editor
Montlake; (206) 860-3242; JoAnne.Butzerin@noaa.gov

Pacific Islands Fisheries Science Center
• Jerry Wetherall:  Chief, Scientific Services

Honolulu; (808) 983-5386; Jerry.Wetherall@noaa.gov
• Judith Kendig:  Editor

Honolulu; (808) 983-5364; Judith.Kendig@noaa.gov
• Francine Fiust:  Editorial Assistant

Honolulu; (808) 983-5363; Francine.Fiust@noaa.gov
• Deborah Yamaguchi:  Scientific Illustrator

Honolulu; (808) 983-5365; Deborah.Yamaguchi@noaa.gov
• Ani  Au:  Librarian

Honolulu; (808) 983-5307; Ani.Au@noaa.gov

Southeast Fisheries Science Center
• Dr. William Richards:  Senior Scientist; SEFSC Publications Approving Official

Miami; (305) 361-4249; Bill.Richards@noaa.gov
• Jack Javech:  Scientific Illustrator

Miami; (305) 361-4479; Jack.Javech@noaa.gov
• Maria Bello:  Library Information Systems Specialist

Miami; (305) 361-4229; Maria. Bello@noaa.gov
• John Holzman:  SEFSC Website Supervisor

Miami; (305) 361-4241; John.Holzman@noaa.gov
• Susan Molina:  IT Supervisor

Miami; (305) 361-4461; Susan.Molina@noaa.gov
• Dr. Larry Massey:  Cooperative NOAA/Bethune Cookman College Website Supervisor

Daytona Beach; (386) 481-2019; masseyLLM@aol.com
• Patti Mararro:  Librarian

Beaufort; (252) 728-8713; Patti.Mararro@noaa.gov
• Linda Matthews:  IT Leader

Beaufort; (252)728-8773; Linda.Matthews@noaa.gov
• Rosalie Shaffer:  Technical Information Specialist

Panama City; (850) 235-5227; Rosalie.Shaffer@noaa.gov

Southwest Fisheries Science Center
• Maryann LaRosh:  Writer-Editor

La Jolla; (858) 546-7063; Maryann.LaRosh@noaa.gov
• Roy Allen:  Visual Information Specialist

La Jolla; (858) 546-7112; Roy.Allen@noaa.gov
• Henry Orr: Scientific Illustrator

La Jolla; (858) 546-5622; Henry.Orr@noaa.gov
• Debra Losey:  Librarian

La Jolla; (858) 546-7196; Debra.Losey@noaa.gov
• Robin Calton:  Library Technician

La Jolla; (858) 546-7038; Robin.Calton@noaa.gov
• Kit Johnston:  Librarian

Santa Cruz; (831) 420-3962; Kit.Johnston@noaa.gov


